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\}/ @ Ao ’7 TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION
()
(,1 \\;r« BRIDGE PLAZA NORTH
2100 NORTH CENTRAL ROAD

§- O FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024
\r’ e \‘° J (201) 947-9800

Q.
>§\< )

s\
September 22, 1983 '
Mr. Andrew Jennings

Dir. Equipment & Service Planning
BOSTON & MAINE RAILROAD

Ironhorse Park

Hight Street North

Billerica, Mass. 01862

Dear Andrew:

This will refer to BM 5820, operating on Contract 6685.
The St. Louis Refrigerator Car Company advised us by
letter 8/22/83 that car was on hand their shop and fur-
nished us with joint inspection.

Due to the high cost of repair, we will consider thlS car
scrapped.

Please mark your records accordingly.
Very truly yours,

GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

LG

SCR/ew



Q v GENERAL AMERICAN

BRNE SN . TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION
N >
Wi ,\(\ W BRIDGE PLAZA NORTH
(; 0 e A 2100 NORTH CENTRAL ROAD
ALgS R 'FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024
g (201) 947-9800

June 27, 1983

Mr. Andrew Jennings

Dir. Equipment & Service Planning
BOSTON & 'MAINE RAILROAD

Ironhorse Park

Hight Street North

Billerica, Mass. 01862

Dear Mr. Jennings:

This will refer to B&M5811 which is being released
by your company.

We understand the car is presently on hand Muscatine,
Iowa, last containing Starch.

As advised, please. arrange to have the car forward to
Illinois Scrap Process Company Chicago, Illinois via
MILWAUKEE-CHICAGO~EJ&E. '

Kindly have the Bill of Lading marked with the notation,
"Freight Charges are Prepaid by Car Owner. Mail the Bill
to GATX Corporation P.O. Box 128 Masury, Ohio 44438,
Attention! Mr. T.V. Dolan."

Please arrange for proper placarding, and advise for-
warding date for proper rental termination.

Very truly yours,

GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

SCR/en
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BM MKTG NBIL L s 3

NORFH BILLERICA MASs T
JUNE 30 1983 ‘ -

MR L L STRUBLE
C AR MANAGEMENT DEPT

" MILW RR

CHICas0, IL .

PLEASE FORWARD 3M5311, PRESENTLY AT MUSCATINE, Iowa TO ILLINOT S

S CRAP PROCESS CnvpPany, CHICAGO, IL vIA MILy - CHICaGD - £gz.

: ' ) s W\
MARK BILL OF LADING WITH NOTATION, "FREIG&T CHARGES ARZ-RREPAID 2y
CAR OQWNER, MAIL SILL To GATX CoORrP, P 0 20X 126, MASURY, ~BH 44433
ATTENTION MR T.V DoLaN.* =3 - g ﬁ;'

PLEASE ADVISE paTE FORWARDED. - | * - _ |

a0 JENNINGS/DIR  z@uipwenT anp SERV PLANNING \ iy Y
AAJ:48  TLX:951564 : 3 | -

BM MKTG NBIL

L 2

MILWRR CGD ¢ -

bece: J. R, Geiger

J. M. Walsh
W. F. Walor










Lt
o

=
~Fr

(XN
P
&
-]
s pey

ey

i

Lid

wend
Feaned

| T




DB v 0, E b da {35 3 i g oo I R

o bt
i1
K
i3
?
&

vy ISR 1 T {50 FRCR IS I 4
Ly 5T b < e Bt | I8 Ied

I B -4 U0 -, ind

i [ e g g e o S Ti4

et a1y | g B0 [Rx
&L S )
A ki

el pro e

] (LR R KR e
s 5 i (] ™1
- o ERK [ B B S

e iy - TEy TE
wE L e s o— 0T Y

ot2e scns

Py o KJpe ¢ L5 B IR E 44

1 [RE] ] it
ST t]
s 1

R

¢4

[ =t
]
RN
i . )
[}
o P
i

ey
W et
) W

1

Bk

I3
i
E

PR % et 8
12
(13 b Gy |
" (O
W e
e
= prog 0

v TR 3
T

-

b < IS

o L
=5

n

o)

™

e

1t =



13 @ B

{9t
B

{97
[ 8

ravey
canst®

1R




November 5, 1981

To: J. R. Sullivan
Subject: Tennant & Hoyt

Arrangements have been made to forward car BM 5821 into
assignment at Tennant & Hoyt in Lake City, MN via BM-
McV DH-Bflo CO-Chgo MIIW.

It is important to note that this route differs from the
originally intended route of BM-DH-NW-MILW. Contact with
the N&W revealed that they currently had a surplus of air-
slide covered hoppers on-line and that Tennant & Foyt had
recently released similar N&W owned cars from their pool.
For these reasons, they refused to handle car to assignment.
Subsequent conversations with the Chessie were more success-
ful and they have agreed to handle car for return load of
flour to Lewiston, MF.

I trust that you will handle accordingly with Tennant & Foyt
to guarantee return load via Chessie and thereby avoiding
possibility of Car Service Rule 5 charges being assessed
against B&M for empty movement.

The Delaware and Hudson has also agreed to handle car but
they have insisted on full reclaim of time and mileage .
charge on initial empty movement only, which I have concurred
with. y

Jack Shea has made arrangements with Lithcote at Muscatine,
IA for cleaning as reguired by Tennant & FHoyt prior to in-
sertion into their service. As you know, this car was pre-
viously assigned to Eastman Gelatin at Peabody for the move-
ment of di-calcium phosphate.

é‘ ‘

R. Jolin

cc: J. K. Geiger
‘M. Mcintire -- Protect reclaim allowance.

J. H. Shea
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N&W RY: ROA Bre i1 _ . S

BAM RR NBIL

BM° CORP» NO BILLERICA, MA CU/KK 7/17/80
W.E LEAUERS, N&W RY, ROANOKE, VA ... TLX 32-9425

wm YOUR" 1Hrv WTH/FL- me_\vwm» 7/15/788, DGWMUHZQ TQ: HANDLE BM 5]
EMPTY FROWM Uz\mﬁrol TO MILW- CHGO IN RETURN FOR  LOADED MOVES EX
MUSCATINE, 1A. ' PRINT-QVER OF. FIRST TWO. LINES' OBSCURES PART .OF

MESSAGE BUT LEGIBLE ENOQUGH .TO CONFIRM) YOUR "ACCEPTANCE. ~CAR

~NOW,_ ENROUTE TO MUSCATINE AND DUE TO mr DELIVERED TO D&H THIS -

"PLEASE NOTE TELEX NUMBER.

_.N&y RY ROA B . M

- P.M. MAKING APPROXIMATE DELY .TO NeW AT BFLO SOME TIME OVER THE

SﬁerZU-, GAR 'NOV BILLED TO LITHCOTE AT HGmOb.HZM ﬂom CLEANING
PRIOR TO .DELY TO meHz PROCESSING.

1

n.m.mmmmmw~ DCU&Cs BM CORP, NO BILLERICA», MA- - TLX 95=1289

1551 \HOURS

*

s

" BeM RR NBIL _ NG



CEE A NTNATL

.._A KGe IL
LL
InpiaNA HArRBOR BELT RAmLrOAD COMPANY
C. A. TURNBULL 140TH & HALSTED STREETS
SUPT. CAR SERVICE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 806827
AGENT
R. T. LAYMAN |
MANAGER DATA PROCESSING November 5, 1981
PAYROLL

Files 3-202 (BM Akssigned Cars-
CPC Inbemt_ional)

P s - T

Mr, J. K. Gelger
Boston & Maine Corp.
North Billerica, Mass. 01862

Dear Sirs

This is in reference to Mr. R. C. Gabler's wire of October 30,
1981, file CA-3~1~5208-PAL regarding the assignment of BM 5830, 5831,
5832, 5833 and 5834 to OPC Intl., Argo, T1.

The IHB is agreeable to the assigmment of these cars in accordance
with Car Service Rule 16 and Car Hire Rule 22 provisions.

Yours truly,

O Toormiheedl
7@4_%/677

RN/keg

cc = Messrs, R. C. Gabler, Chessie, Baltimore, NMd.
Jo W. McGuire, BRC, Chicago, Ill.
D. McCombe, BOCT, Chicago, Ill,
K. P. Bonner, ICG, Glenn Yard, Ill.

o e
5: Bost R "'{..)\\\
= Tr e
‘t DEC -1 01881 .. l~
ij CARUTILZATON /S
& /\’\ DERARTMENTD .
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ILLC

1620 HKS
BLER, CHESSIE, 5T s
ECKLEY (ATTN: BERRY) ICG.
M KELSONs IHLs -HA ]
ERBEY, BRC, CHGO, IL

C

tRCG
CC: JMR», GNM, JO
FOLL
IL

CPC INTNATL REQUESTS THAT THE
ADDED TO THEIR POUL AT ARGO.

5832 = 5833 - 5834. AlLL CARS HAVE
PPU POOL AT PEKIN. THESE CARS ARE
AVAILABLE FOR SERVICE. BOSTON AND

ASSIGNMENT UNDER PROVISIONS Or CSR
PROMPTLY .

J ¥ GEIGER, DIRECTOR

CAR UTILIZATION & CONTROL
HOSTON & MAINE CORP

NO BILLERICA, MA

+

ILLCENGULF CGO
z&M RR BLRC
v

GO

OWwI

POCL

t11

NOW
MAI
-16>»

TL T=88T
IL TL 253=-637

TL 725=455

TL 54-357

&M COVERED HOPPERS Bl
8@032: 5830 - 5831
IN CPC SERVICE OUT THEIR

IN THE CHGO AREA
E IS WILLING TO PERMIT
CHR-22+ PLEASF ADVISE
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International Plaza, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632

October 22, 1981

Mr. J. Overbey

General Superintendent

The Belt Railway Company of Chicago
6900 South Central Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60638

Mr. George Fowler Mr. B. Hobscheid

General Agent Agent

Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad I1linois Central Gulf Railroad
140th and Halstead Streets 4909 S. Merrimac

Chicago, Illinois 60627 Chicago, Illinois 60638
Gentlemen:

As per AAR Car SErvice Rule 15, please request the following seven cars now
assigned to our plant at Pekin, Illinois be assigned to our plant at Argo,

Illinois: :
BM 5830 BM 5834
BM 5831 GACX 47666
BM 5832 GACX 47669
BM 5833

This reassignment will be in accordance with Car Hire Rule 22 and Car Service
Rule 16 and subject to Demurrage Tariff PHJ 6004 Series, Item 805 Series.

Very truly yours,

Horser T Vit

%; £el2e L //' tﬂéia%~n;/
Florence T. Podeswa

7 Rail Fleet Coordinator

cc: 55{: Jeff Geiger
Director, Car Distribution
Boston & Maine Corporation
Iron Horse Park
North Billerica, Ma. 01862

Mr. E. L. Moyers
Chief Transportation Officer

Peoria and Pekin Union Railway Company
101 Wesley Road

Creve Coeur, Illinois 61611

S. Lyman

D. Gustin
J. Farrell
E. Peters

CPC North America: Best Foods » Corn Products * Consumer Diversified Unit » Industrial Diversified Unit




WdMutlezl Rt

¢ Chge

S¥30-T/-ea-3E 3N

L ACK HPECl - ¥76 New York, N. Y.
Tere

55 i} - File 1 - CPC International
7rren - Fesrea | Englewood Cliffs, N.J.

October 7, 1981

ur phone discussion concerning relocation
Fd Air Slides presently in CPC service at

As I mentioned the production of Corn Starch and Sugar
at CPC, Pekin, Ill. has been terminated this week, the last ship-
ment to be made from that plant should be October 5th.

The assigned cars i.e., B&M-5830, 5831, 5832, 5833, 5834
and GACX-47666. and 47669 should be positioned at the CPC plant at
Argo, Ill. served by the BRC, BOCT and IHB.

Starting the week of October 5th all Starch shipments
to-the State of Maine and the Starch and Corn Sugar shipments to
Pfizer, Groton, Conn. will originate at Argo. If you run into a
snag and clout is required please advise so CPC can exercise same
where necessary.

RAJ/ah
CC: E. J. Stasio - As information, Al Guinchi, CPC, Englewood
Cliffs, N. J. advises route on Stq;eh~aadx
Sugar £rom Argo to Groton is now\aghﬂroﬁégﬁﬁk
D&H -B&M-Gardner -P&W. /LY {‘K
P. J. 0'Meara (~ 2\

R. E. Whitney P
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MARKETING & SALES

INTERNAL MEMORANDUM 8 July 1980

TO: J. K. Geiger

FROM: J. R. Sullivan

This refers to yours of June 24, 1980, concerning assignment
of two Airslides to ADM, Red Wing, Mn. (BM 5844 and 5845) .

These cars are available for movement as soon as acceptance
is received from the Milwaukee. As indicated in my note,
routing of traffic will be via Milwaukee- (Chicago) NW~DH~BM-
MEC to Brewer, Maine. I would assume on this basis that
arrangements for handling of empty cars would be made with D&H
and N&W. Upon your receipt of acceptance from Milwaukee, please
notify the Equipment Department as arrangements for cleaning of
both cars will have to be made since last compedity loaddd was
sugar and cars will be used in flour servi7f. ’é?%pper does not
have sufficient facilities to clean cars. i), S /

4 / Vi

Sullivan

JRS/gt

cc: A. A. Jennings
W. J. Rennicke
J. H. Shea -~ upon receipt of confirmation
of acceptance of cars from
distribution, please insure
UMLER pool registration is
accomplished.



. June 25, 1980

“J. R. Sullivan

Re yours to E. L. Moyers of P&PU dated June 17, copy to
me, concerning the swap of covered hopper cars in the assignment
of CPC Intermnational at Pekin, IL, i.e.; GACX 47666 and GACX
47669 for BM 5848 and BM 5849.

We have no recent records of the GACX cars on line and
don't have an inkling concerning their service history. If
the cars have been working regularly off the PPU to Conrail,
we should anticipate little difficulty in arranging for Conrail's
handling of the 5800's to the PPU. Conversely, the same could
or should apply if these GACX's have been working regularly
on the N&W and the D&B. However, if they have had a service
hlstory on the Santa Fe, BN, CNW, ICG, etc. it's difficult to
antlclpate Conrail's or NW/DH‘s response when this proposed
transfer is broached.

In addition, how do we get these GACXs back to the B&M?

As information, this subject of transfer has been mentioned
to Conrail, however, the crucial topic at the time was getting
the other five cars moved to the PPU and the GACX-fgr-5800 issue
was not pursued at that time. It appears that a modicum of
research is required prior to a formal approach to Conrail or
NW/DH and, in view of the fact that the subject 5800s have not
been registered in UMLER to date, the details and considerations
surrounding this swap can be established methodically.

Incidently, our assigned car list of May 14, 1980, indicates
these two GACX cars as assigned to CPC International at Pekin in
pool £#9980033 whereas a current UMLER inquiry indicates no
pool reference whatsoever. The pool master listing of March 5,
1980, confirms pool $#9980033 as CPC, Pekin with joint operation
by PPU and PTC. Many and various participants are listed in this
pool but GACX does not appear. . '

. J. K. Geiger

bec: File
Reading File
Readlng File
DTO/kk



, . Jung;24, 1980 v

W. J. Rennicke

The following is a to date summary of the Revere cars

which have been or will be restenciled as the 5830 thru 5849
series.

5830

- 5834

5835

Assignment - EPC International

Location - Pekin, IL :

Pool #6450008 Pool operator ~ P&PU

Cars registered -~ yes Pool info registered - yes

Status - empty movement arrangements finalized with
Conrail late on 6/20 - orders given to McVille
on 6/23 re billing and movement - should be
delivered to Conrail today

-~ 5838

5839

5840

Assignment - A. E. Staley

Location - Decatur, IL .

Pool #9980003 Pool operator - B&O

Cars registered - yes Pool info registered - no

Status ~ delivered to D&H June 7 and 8 empty enroute to
: assignment '

- »

Assignment - Grain Processing

Location - Muscatine, IA

Pool #1402324 Pool operator ~ MILW

Car registered - yee Pool info registered - no

Status - MILW initially ‘refused car but reconsidered late
6/20 - Car Utilization received wire of acceptance
early 6/23 - car, now in Mystic awaiting movement
instruction - arrangements yet to be made for
empty movement via carriers in the service route.

~ 5841

Agsignment - Cargill (Starch & Syrup)

Location - Cedar Rapids, IA

Pool #13150008 Pool operator - CNW

Cars registered - yes Pool info registered - ves

Status - N&W and D&H wired willingness to handle empties
to CNW for revenue load consideration 6/23 and
6/20 respectively - orders given to Mystic on

6/23 re billing and movement ~ should be delivered
to the D&H today .

-



W. J. Rennicke
June 24, 1980
Page 2 -

5842 - 5843

Assignment - Pennick & Ford (proposed)

Location - Cedar Rapids, IA

Pool ¢ - ? Pool operator - CIC

Cars registered - yes Pool info registered - no

Status - wire to CIC requesting placement of cars into
assignment sent on 6/12 = NO response to date.
Movement of cars to assignment will have to be

arranged if or when CIC accepts. Sarvice route
required.

>

5844 - 5845

Assignment ~ ADM Milling (proposed)

Location - Red Wing, MN b :

Pool # - ? Pool operator - MILW

Cars registered - yes Pool info registered - no

Status - wire to MIIW requesting placement of cars into
assignment sent on 6/11 - no response to date.
Movement of cars to assignment will have +o be
arranged if or when MILW accepts. Service route
required. oy

-

5846 ~ 5847

Assignment ~ International Multifoods

Location - Buffalo, NY :

Pool #1903910 Pool operator - CR

Cars registered - yes Pool info registered ~ 5846 yes/5847 no

Status - initial empty movement to assignment via D&H on -
6/12 - 5846 rec'd from D&H 6/24 load for Nissen,
Portland and 5847 rec'd from D&H 6/23 load for
Dreikorn, Holyoke

5848 - 5849 §

Assignment - proposed swap in CPC International pool for
GACX 47666 & GACX 47669 - these to be assigned
to Amstar _

Location - Pekin, IL

Pool #6450008? 4
~GACX cars currently carried in #£9980033

Pool operator - PEPU?

—~pool #9980033 jointly operated by PPU & PTC

Cars registered - no Pool info registered - ~-~

Status - initial proposal made to P&PU 6/17 - unknown if
PPU has responded. Arrangements for the movement
of 5300's to assignment and GACY¥s home will have
to be made if or when PPU accepts., If straight
swap, PTC may have something to say about it.

Unaware of the actual existence of 5848 and 5849
to date. '

-




(G@ESQ@A)QM533@)E15831JBM5832)BM583°)QM5574)§
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- @931BM5830 . '
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UMLR-L453-3806485960000- G54911®®714®6 -941801¢
@@B4RM5B833
. UMLR-LA453-3086485960880- ﬁSﬂ@llﬁ@?lA@é z413@1=
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. [UMLR-L453-3006465960800 - 354@113071436 ~941801!
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UMLR=-L453- 3@054%596@9@3 0540118071 406-441801 ]
" GBPIBMSAE 3G
UMLR=L453- 3@@66@6@23@@@ 65461165714@6-6418®U
‘@B18BM5839
UMLR-LA453-3086606020000- zsagllaa7lazé-a41san
. .p@11BM5848
. UMLR-L453- 3@@66@6@2@3@0-@54011@aﬂ14@6 -341801
2012BNM5841 .
. UMLR-L453- °6G66@6@26®@B zaaz11ma714@6 241301
@013BM5842 :
UMLR-LA453~- 3@064@596@@@@ 5540110071 406-041801
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. BB15BM5844 .
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. BB16BM5845 :
" UMLR-LA453-3206485960020 - 954@11@0714@6 -341301

¥ ”:zz17sm5846
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@P18BM5847 ‘
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October 5, 1979

Sub jeast: Airslide Car Sublense Yith Revere Sugar

HMessrss P, Y. Carr
W. Jo Grabske

Within the next week or 80, the necessary paperwork
will be completed allowing the Boston and Maine to subleasa
alrslide hopper cars from Revere Sugar. sSinsce theae cars
will become Boston and Haine equipment, 1t is essential that
we register them as soon as poasible in the PHLER file and
change the markings to inpure that the Boaton and Malne
receives both time and mileage payments in 1ieu of the
steaight mileage payments that currently acerue to this
equipment,

I would like the Mechanical Department to taks whatever
stepa ars necessary to change the markings on these 6Ars A3
soon as possibler and register them in UMLER.

The Acoounting Department should implement whatever
procedures are neceasary to lnsure that the Hoston and Halne
receives maxinum car hire earnings during the transition
period from privately—ovnad to Boston and Kaine equipment,

I would 1like to De notified when the nankiuga'hare been
changed and the gars registered in UMLER. L :

A. . Dustin

. ee: Jde J. Hee
He Ve Smith




Moyers
Chief Transportation Officer
Peorla & Pekin Union Railway COmpany <

on 1ine assignment'we would 1ike to remove these two oars e
from assignment;andwreplace them with BM 5848 and BM 5849.
_‘hJay Ear ell of CPC New York

BM 5848 and BM 584
ervice Directive.

boc: A. A. Jenni

to AMSTAR' - Boston

n Bl s s : ST SR BT A
J. K. Gelger%/f} The two GACX cars w1ll be a551gned A g.--‘,
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June 24, 1980

M. McIntire

Attached copy of wires to ConRail are self-explanatory.
We should be delivering these cars to ConRail some time today
but T have no idea how long it will take them te handle cars
to the PPU,

Please protect and advise me of the extent of reclaim
when avallable.

D. T, Cudens

be: File
~ Reading Pile
Reading File
DTO/Xk
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**CONRAILFCU PHA

B&¥Y RR NEIL

!
R4 CORP» NO BILLERICA.,.MA Cus DO : 6-23-30
L J BOSSLER, CONRAIL, PHILADELPHIA, PA TLX 33-1311

ATTYN: W H BILZ

RE VARIOUS EXCHANGES BILZ/QUDENS CONCERNING R&¥'S REQUEST
THAT CONRAIL HAWNDLE FIVE(S) AIRSLIDE COVERED HOPPERS
(EIS833-R:5%34) FROM ROTTERDAM JCT, NY TO ASSIGNMENT ;
(CPC INTEZRMNATIONAL) ON PPU AT PEKIN, IL PER INITIAL REQUEST
IN WIRE OF 6-11-3%. THIS COWFIRMS CONV. 6/729/3% P! WHEREIN
CONRAIL ACDEED TO ACCEPT AND HANDLE THESE CARS TO THE PPU
FREE OF ALL CHARGESMM B&{ IN TURN WILL ARRANGE FOR.TOTAL
CAR HIRE WHILE CARS ARE. MAKING INITIAL EMPTY MOVEMENT ON

. CONRAIL TQ ASSICGNMENT. BéM WILL ARRANGE FOR VAYBILLING

DIRECTLY TC CPC AT PEXIN VIA ROTT JCT-CR-PPU AS EIPTY ASSIGNED ,
CaX CSD 435 AUTHORITY OF W H EBILZ AND ¥R EILZ TO PROTECT
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE CAR AT ROTT JCT. ASSIGNMENT IS DESIGNED

TO PROTICT STARCE TOWNNAGE TO THE STATE OF MAINE AND E&M :
UNDZRESTIDS THAT SERVICE ROUTE OF PPU-CR-ROTT 'JCT-E! 15 FIRU.

J K G¥InrkE, &M RR, NO EILLERICA, MA TLX 93-1239

1445

& i
CONRAILFLCU PHA

i

* o -
CONRAILFCU PHA

B&M PR NA3IL

=14 CORPs, NO BILLERICA, ¥A ‘ €U/ DO 6-23-32

L J R2O0SSLER, CONRAIL, PHILADELPHIA.,.PA TLX 83~13i1
ATTN: W H BILZ

RE PREVICUS WIRE, REFERENCE TO TOTAL CAR HIRE OF COURSE
MEAWS TCTAL PER DIEM BRELIEF WHILE B¥5332 THRU BMS5834 ARZE
ON CCMNRAIL DURING INITIAL EMPTY MOVEMENT TO ASSIGNNMNENT
ON THE PPU. hy

J K GEIGER, PPt RR, MO EILLERICA, MA TLX 95-1229

15385
s
CONRAILFCU PHA



June 24, 19280

Re ours 6/16 p.m. concerning five 5800 series airslides
asaigned to CPC International at Pekin, IL on the PPU,

After considerable maneuvering, ConRaill and B&M finally
came to terme on the movement of these cars to the PPU,
Essential details are contained in attached copy of wires.

Cars should be delivered to ConRail todavy.

D. T. Oudens

cc: A, A, Jennings
J. H. Shea
W. J. Rennicke
bc: File

Reading File
> Reading File
DTO/kk




* . , s :
CONRAILFCU PHA

B&i RR NBIL | _ | g

BM CORP, NO BILLERICA, MA Cu/DO 6-23-82

rg.womwrmw~nozwbur. var»cmrmmH»~.v> arxmm-_u“_
g ATTN: W H BlLZ :

RE .PREVIOUS WIRE, REFERENCE TO TOTAL CAR HIRE OF Oocwmm
MEANS TOTAL PER DIEM RELIEF WHILE B#5830 THRU BM5834 ARE’
ON CONRAIL DURING INITIAL msva< MOVEMENT TO ASSIGNMENT
ON THE PPU.

J K GEIGER, B&M RR, NO BILLERICA, MA TLX 95-1289
1585 _

*

CONRAILFCU PHA

e
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e 'B&M RR - BLRG R it e L ol S PR
kM CORP» NO BILLERICA, NA OO e TR :
. L J BOSSLERs CONRAIL, PHILA, P RN T S -
THE P4PU 1S AGREEABLE TO ACEEPTING THE FOLLOWING CARS IN '
ASSIGNMENT TO CPC INT'L AT CORN, PRODS IN PEKIN, IL AAR' POOL

.

T # 64500@8. BM 5830, 5831, 5832: 5833, AND 5834. EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIED :FOR-MOVEMENT OF. STARCH FRUM PEKIN, IL TO DESTINATIONS o

- IN MAINE VIA PPU-CR-BEM« PLEASE’ ADVISE iF YDU WILL HANDLE EMPTY it
.TO ASSIGNMENT. FILE REJ-M g 3

J K GEIGER, DCU&C, b CORP,: NO. BILLERICH: MA © TLX 95-1209 .
. lag2 (HOURS .. . T o e G PN R R i
".'* \‘ % RN g TER- D .' VIR, i 3 R , - ’ Ve .
o comaangcu PHA
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_PEORIA AND PEKIN UNION RAILWAY COMPANY

OFFICE OF CHIEF TRANSPORTATION OFFICER / PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61611 / PHONE 309 671-4674
~1 - ,

E, L. MOYERS | . .
Chiet Transportation Officer . )

May 27, 1980
File B-CPC Assigned

~ Cars
Mr. J. R, Sullivan, Marketing Director -
Food § Agricuflture Products L
Boston and Majfne Corporation ¢ R witk 7L
Iron Horse PAkk S ‘
North Billefida, Mass. 01862 Azes

me Lods
Dear Mr. Sullivan: e

This has reference to your letter of May 16, 1980 re-
garding the assignment of BM 5830, 5831, 5832, 5833,

and 5834 to CPC International at Corn Products in Pekin,
Illinois. g

Pursuant to your request this is to advise that the:

P§PU is agreeable to accepting these cars in the assign-
ment at Corn Products under Car Service Directive Rule 16.
The UMLER pool number for Corn Products is 6450008.

We will notify UMLER of the assignment. of these cars. -°
Yours truly,

Chief Transportation Officer

cc Vé:. Andrew A. Jennings
Ms., K. Sedekum

4

L TR



PI.AC,E SPECIAL SERVICE PASTERS
S HERE

P 7

69 - BOSTON AND MAINE CORPORATION - DEBT

719 KKV /<L

OR - 69

ROBERT W. MESERVE, BENJAMIN H. LACY, TRUSTEES

FREIGHT TRAFFIC OR STATION COPY

TO BE USED FOR SINGLE CONSIGNMENTS, CARLOAD AND LESS CARLOAD

CAR INITIALS AND NUMBER KIND WEIGHT IN TONS LENGTH OF CAR MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR
GROSS gg NET ORDERED FURNISHED ORDERED FURNISHED
BM 5835 1.0
C. L. TRANSFERRED TO OR DATE WAYBIL 5
STOP THIS CAR LC.L. LOADING NO. s
//é 6/6/80 MEMD
W A/ //’. Consignee and Address at STOP
AT ¢/d"
" et>
AT k%u t7
AT e
TO NO. STATION STATE OR PROV. FROM NO. STATION STATE OR PROV.
: ) DECATIR ILL ( 21, AYER MASS
ROUTE (Show each junction and Carrier in Roule order to destination of waybili.) ROUTE FULL NAME OF SHIPPER, AND FOR C.O.D. SHIPMENTS, CODE NO.
CODE NO. STREET, POST OFFICE ADDRESS, AND INVOICE NUMBER
MCV DH EBFLO WW R JOLIKR
M RR
SHOW "A" IF AGENT’'S ROUTING OR "S" IF SHIPPER'S ROUTING B
RECONSIGNED TO STATION STATE OR PROV. ORIGIN AND DATE, ORIGINAL CAR, TRANSFER FREIGHT BILL AND PREVIOUS
WAYBILL REFERENCE AND ROUTING WHEN REBILLED.
AUTHORITY
CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS CODE NO. WEIGHED
AMOUNT
(. $ AT
A E STA.LE! CO FEE
0. s GROSS
FINAL DESTINATION AND ADDITIONAL ROUTING S OTAD
D TARE
.5 .
PICKUP SERVICE ALLOWANCE
ON C. L. TRAFFIC—INSTRUCTIONS(Regarding Icing, Ventilation, Heating, Milling,
Weighing, Etc. If Iced, Specify to Whom Icing Should be Charged.) o e NET.
DELIVERY SERVICE IF CHARGES ARE TO BE PRE-
REQUESTED PAID, WRITE OR STAMP HERE
AUTHY ¥ J WwODS DH RR YES NO "TO BE PREPAID".

ON L.C. t. TRAFFIC TRANSFER STAMPS TO BE SHOWN IN THIS SPACE

WHEN SHIPPER IN THE UNITED STATES EXECUTES
THE NO-RECOURSE CLAUSE OF SECTION 7 OF THE BILL
OF LADING, INSERT "YES".

Indicate by symbol in Column provided % how weights were obtained for

NO. PKGS.|  DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL COMMODITY
MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS CODE NO.

L C.L. Shipments only. R-Roilrood Scale. S-Shipper's Tested Weights.
E-Estimated-Weigh and Correct. T-Tariff Clossification or Minimum,

WEIGHT RATE FREIGHT ADVANCES PREPAID

MTY COVERED HOPPER CAR ON

I/C UNKNOWN FOODSTUFFS

DESTINATION AGENT'S
FREIGHT BILL NO.

OfDERS

FREB L1

CEIVED

& Maine RR.

9 1980

cab UTILIZATION
',SPW JENT /
/< g

——

Qutbound Junction Agent Will Show Junction Stomps in Space and Order Provided. Additional Junction Stamps and cll Yard Stamps to be Placed

on Back Hereof.

DESTINATION AGENT WILL STAMP
HEREIN STATION NAME AND

FIRST JUNCTION SECOND JUNCTION

O

THIRD JUNCTION

FOURTH JUNCTION DATE REPORTED

B¢

P

s 3 69 - BOSTON AND MAINE CORPORATION - DEBTOR - 69
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B&M KRR ELRC

N W on ROA : _
MSG NO 919 FROM MCE 10.40.18 REC 014741

R E HILL - BM-- NORTH BILLERICA

MR HILL PLEASE BE ADVISED NW IS AGHKEEABLE TO THE ACCEPTANCE Oﬁ
b 5835 - 5836 - 5837 AND $837 TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF E _STAWEY
DECATUJ, IL FOR STARCH LOADING UNDER PROVISIONS OF KSJ 16 AND
llsswssﬂsamammxsamxzmmbz&mmmoHxmﬁmH&memmfu»mwemmeeumoc

“&.Q RR LM mO : w..\v) UQ 2 ;\
mwz.wm BLRC : i xmaﬂzv r\p%tfrvu




b=+
L‘&L". —RR ULHC

BANDOTELG BAL

FROM BALTIMORE MD MAY 17 1980 .

R E HILL -bM N BILLERICA MASS CHESSE

¥ E LEAVERS NW ROANON

J % BECKLEY 1CG CHGO ILL SAILON

AGT B0 DECATUR ILL LECATY

THIS TO ADVISE CHESSIE SYSTEN 1S AGREEAELE T0 f
Bv 5835 5836 5837 S838 FOR ASSIGNMENT TC A E S
JOINT BO 1CG NW FOR STARCH LOADINC UNDER PROVI!
CHR 22 ALL CONCERNED KINDLY ADJUST YOUR RECORI
MR LEAVERS ®R BECKLEY ADVISE BM YOUR CONCUREN!
FILE SE 6010 GHK

K C UABLEk
CHESSIE SYSTEM

+*

B&¥ RR BLRC -

BANDOTELG BAL

’ll.l-......'...-llllllllll........_i.. o AL

6221-56 X711 Ui cYQIHATITIE ON. dHO]
FANANGEY Y04 NHMNLIY NI ININNDISSY 0.

JYY NOA 41 ISIAQY ISVIATIL ,"NQ-HG-MN-I
SNGI,QVNILS\SG 0L ONIAVOT HOHYLS HOL VI.
NIVHD HOJ, LNIMNDISSY NI 688G Wd HY0 43l
OfECab T WIIT i AN



D

BANDOTELG BAL :
. FROM BALTIMORE MD MAY 17 1980 . °

'R E HILL +BM N BILLERICA MASS CHESSE

W E LEAVERS NW ROANON

J & BECKLEY ICG CHGO ILL SPILON
AGT B0 DECATUR ILL DECATY

:THIS TO ADVISE CHESSIE SYSTEM IS AGREEAELE T0

BM 5835 5836 5837 5838 FOR ASSIGNMENT TC A E S
JOINT BC ICG NW FOR STARCH LOADINC. UNDER PROVI
CHR 22 ALL CONCERNED KINDLY ADJUST 'YOUR RECOR
MR LLAVERS rK BECKLEY ADVISE BM YOUR CONCUKEN

_FILE SE 6018 Gtiii

RC LOBLER
CHESSIE' SYSTEM

S

Bet RR BLEC .

BANDOTELG BAL

e - s

6921=-S6 XTL Vil CYOTUATTIE ON “dHO,

) . |

dANIAEY HO0J4 NYNLIY NI, LNIXNDISSY O.

qYv HOA 41 3SIAdv HSVHTd *KE=HO-AN- i
SNOI*VNILS?G 0l 9NIAVOT HOUVLIS HOd VI.

NIVHD HOM  INIMNDISSY NI 6£8S Wd HYD G3L|

QlEC=21 XTI LA









T AWWIITN YT WYY @

'MIDDLETONN, VA. 22645

E——
WS MAIL
Sns——

western union

» UNITED

Flalaln ol ah*

10081870164 06/12/80 TLX MILWRR CGO B LSAA
07 CHICAGO IL JUNE 12 1980

@®> 30STON AND MAINE CORP
IRON HORSE PARK

® NORTH BILLERICA CA 9862

& J K GEIGER BM CORP NO BILLERIGA MA

REFERENCE JKB WIRE OF 6/1{ FILE REJ=M CONCERNING A REQUEST 7O
ASBIGN BM 5839 TO GRAIN PROCESSING AT MUBCATINE IA ON THE
MILW ROAD, MILW ROAD DOES NOT NEED THIS CAR AT THIS TIME,
FILE MEU=16}

€ R SHINN

pCs

MILWAUKEE ROAD

111281 EST

MGMCOMP MGM

o 79} /-

—
7
~
3
@
I L
g
]

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS




. J K GEIGER, B&M RR
v MWN BILLERICA, MA
o -

r

BM S840 & 5841 HAVE BLEEN ASSIGNED TO CARGILL AT CEDAR RAPIDS, 1
FILE: DAM 5008

TeWes HARVEY

Dcs.cw CHGO j v I‘ / ; ;/\é’j/

ﬁ:ﬁ“’;a B%ifl'\ P”& //{g} )</\ f:ﬂ: {;\%

/@Q_S/SK l \\Q‘*\Jf’ “{/ W @ ) |
RIS

MH_;,\-,»AA%»#“J‘--» eyt s i M

ﬁ a »

g .

s r

CNWGENLOFC CGO
B&M RR NBIL

BM CORP, NO BILLERICA, MA CU/KK 6/12/80 ;

TrW HARVEY, CNW, CHGO, IL : TLX 25-3234"
UNDERSTAND YOU HAVE REQUEST FROM CARGILL IN CEDAR RAPIDS, 1A
FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TWO COVERED HOPPERS. B&M HAS BM 5348 AND
5841 AVAILABLE FOR THIS ASSIGNMENT. PLEASE ADVISE IF YOU ARE
AGREEABLE TO ACCEPTING UNDER PROVISIONS OF CSR-16 AND CHR-22.
FILE REJ-M . : :

J K GEIGER, DCU&C, BM CORP, -NO BILLERICA, MA TLX 95-1289
1126 - HOURS

: .
CNWGENLOFC CGO Wﬂollh

>

e -

N&W RY ROA A
B&M RR NBIL

~ BM CORP, NO BILLERICA, MA CU/KK 6/25/88-
A E LEAVERS, NW, ROANOKE, VA TLX 82-9425
RE YOUR FILE WTH/FL-21/PBS 6/23/88 REGARDING CARS BM 5848 AND
5841 FOR' ASSIGNMENT TO CARGILL AT CEDAR RAPIDS ON . CNW. CARS
ENROUTE THIS DATE WAYBILLED TO CEDAR RAPIDS VIA BM-DH-NW-CNU.
PLEASE ARRANGE TO INTERCEPT ‘AND DELIVER TO BOCT OR IHB FOR GEN
AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORP. FOR CLEANINGs WHEN RELEASED BY

GENERAL, AMERICAN PLEASE FORWARD TO CEDAR RAPIDS A3 BILLED.
FILE:  REJ-M : - . i



L |

] ALBANY NY 6-20-80
Jf J K'GEIGER DCU&C - bty = NO BILLERICA MASS

RE FILE REJ-I - 'Bit 5840 - 5841

’ DH AGREEALLE TO HANDLE SUBJECT CARS FROM MECHANICUILLE TO BUFFA]
IN RETURN FOR LUADED MOVE. : g

W J WOODS MFCU DH ALLANY NY

+

B&# KRR BLRC

D&H RWY WVULT

e 0 umSOEL

NOUYZILA 33

B&M KR BL'RC

"N W CC ROaA ;
MSG NO 921 FROM MCb 11.52.41 REC 021605

1 J K CEIGER - BM - NORTH BILLERICS

REFER YGUK WIRE JUNE 20, FILE REJ=-Me.

NORFOLK AND WESTERN WILL ACCEPT BM 5840 - 5841 EMPTY FROM DH
BUFFALO FOR ASSIGNMENT 10 CARGILL, CEDAR RAPIDS 14 ON CNW
PRUVIDED' CARS MQOVE LOADED CNW-NW-DH-BMe PLEASE ADVISE WHEN WF .
CAN EXPECT EMPTY DELIVERY 'TO OUR LINEs WTH/FL-21/PBS

W E LEAVERS - NW RY ROANCKE Vp C5V - JUNE 23 1987 - 1150aM
LY .

+ ‘

B&M RE BLRC X \)W)

CC. - W J WOODS - DH. - ALBpN‘x3



¢ 3
.

N&W RY ROA A

BeM RR NBIL

= BM cdRp.'No BILLERICA, MA CU/KK 6/%
E LEAVERS, NW. ROANOKE, VA ‘ : 'n__f
W J WOODS; DH, ALBANY, NY . TL)

' GENTLEMEN BM 5848 AND 5841 HAVE BEEN ASSIGNED TO
GEDAR RAPIDS, IA FOR STARCH, LOADING TO DESTINATI(
OF MAINE VIA' CNW-NW-DH-BM. PLEASE ADVISE 1F YOQU
FOR RETURN LOAD. FILE: REJ-M
J K GEIGER, DCU&C., BM CORP, NO BILLERICA, MA  TL

PLEASE USE ABOVE TELEX NUMBER FOR ALL CORRESPONDI
1542 HOUPS '

+ h
NeW RY ROA A

; D&H RWY ALB
3. ' .
. B&M RR NBIL

L 1 BM CORP, NO BILLERICA, Ma CU/KK . ¢ 6/
W E LEAVERS, NW, ROANOKE, va TL]
X 4. J WOODS, DH, ALBANY, NY TL)

GENTLEMEN BM 5848 AND 5841 HAVE BEEN ASSIGNED TO
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA FOR STARCH LOADING TO DESTINATII
OF MAINE VIA CNW-NW-DH-BM. PLEASE ADVISE IF YOU
FOR RETURN LOAD. FILE: REJ-

J K GEIGER, DCUZC5 BM CORPs NO BILL RICA., MA Tl

PLEASE USE ABOVE TELEX NUMBER FOR ALL CORRESPONDI!
1546 HOURS

* ; i %

D&H RWY ALB '

Mo :



June 25, 1980

A. A. Jennings

The CIC has advised us this date via telephone that they are
agreeable to accepting BM 5842 and 5843 in assignment for Pennick
and Pord at Cedar Rapids Iowa.

They will register both cars in AAR Pool #1110014 and request
they be delivered as soon as possible.

Please advise service route so that arrangements can be
made to get cars into service at Cedar Rapids.

L

R. E. Jolin
cec: D. T. Oudens
File

w. J. Rennicke
1bc

Reading File
Reading File
REJ/kk



Or e 0 O @ |ll ® © o & ¢ o 1” o~ 10 g}

5241 (R.1/78)

PO BOX 351

- BOSTON AND MAIL RAILROADS

NUES POS T, =

LLELE Mailgram *

-~

CEDAR REPIDS AND IOWA CITY RAIL

» UNITED 5,
* JJIAH3S

CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52486

'''''''

4-0446385175 B6/23/88 ICS IPMBNGZ CSP PORA
31935284448 MGM TDBN CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52 @6-23 @148P EST

MR J K GEIGER
NORTH EILLERICA ME 04862

WE ARE AGREEABLE TO ACCEPTING TWO COVERED HOPPERS BM5842. AND BMSg43
FOR ASSIGNMENT TO PENICK AND FORD AT CEDAR RAPIDS UNDER PROVISIONS OF
CSR-16 AND CHR-22 FILED REJ-M,

gAngggﬁggEY. ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, CEDAR RAPIDS AND IOWA CITY

13568 EST
MGMCOMP MaM

CAR YTILIZATION
DEPARTMENT

TO RFPIY RY MAIl GRAM SFF RFVFRSF SIDF FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS



WU INFOMASTER

*

B&M RR NBIL
@97856A164 sommmma_

anos_.zoerrmemb~x>. oxﬂm\ma
ZIP ; _ ;

0O R WOODS, GS ;

CEDAR RAPIDS & IOWA CITY RY.

P. 0. BOX 351

CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 54206

BT ‘
UNDERSTAND THAT PENNICK & FORD HAS REQUESTED TWO COVERED 'HOPPERS
FOR ASSIGNMENT AT CEDAR RAPIDS 10WA. BM HAS BM 5842 AND 5843
AVAILABLE FOR THIS ASSIGNMENT. PLEASE ADVISE IF YOU ARE
AGREEABLE TO ACCEPTING UNDER PROVISIONS OF CSR-16 AND CHR-22.
FILE REJ=M . : et g

J K GEIGER, DCU&C, BM CORP OOA

NNNN . . ¥ \ S
(BOSTON AND MAINE CORP. f

IRON HORSE PARK _
HIGH STREET :

NO. BILLERICA, MA @1862).

ACCEPTED
00201

1-PC




= ' P O.BOX 428
PenICk 8' Ford %?(?&ngé%i gJSVéA 52406
ovson o Padfic Rsis&ﬂﬂﬁcﬁ.hc. PHONE: (319) 398-3700

subsaary o Univar
May 6, 1980

Mr. Allan Courtney

CRANDIC Railway

11th Floor, I.E.Tower

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401

The Boéton & Maine Railroad is assigning two jumbo airslide cars to Penick
& Ford fleet, numbers B&M 5842 and B&M 5843, scheduled to arrive soon.

Will CRANDIC Railroad please accept the responsibility for home yard for
this addition to P&F fleet? Also register these cars in the CRANDIC UMLER
file?

We would appreciate your response accordingly.

Sincerely, ~

Marie Van Note

Traffic Clerk
OEA:mv

cc: Thomas J. Mulvihill,
Sales Manager
Boston and Maine Corp.
327 S. Lasalle Street
Chicago, ITlinois 60604

Jack H. Shea,

Manager Equipment Utilization
.Boston and Maine Corp.

Iron Horse Park

North Billerica, Massachussets 01862

B. A. Cardwell, Supt. Operationsa—”"”(

Boston and Maine Corp.
Iron Horse Park
North Billerica, Massachussets 01862



June 24, 1980

J. R. Sullivan

rReference your note received in Car Utilization the
morning of June 17 concerning prospective assignment of two (2)
5800 series air slides to ADM at Red Wing, MM,

Attached is a3 copy of our wire to the MYTS dated 6/11/80
requesting that the MILW accept 5844 and 5845 into this
assignment. We have received no response to date.

Could. you provide a firm seryice month or advise how empty
cars will be put into service if or when the MIILW accepts?

Js X, Geiger

cc: W. J. Rennicke
be: File

Reading File
Reading File
DTO/kk







127 West 10th Street o
Kansas City, Missouri 64105

June 9; 1980 -

Ms. Geri Edwards

Administrative Assistant to
Vice-President Traffic

ADM Milling Company

Suite 100 - 4550 West 109th Street

Box 7007 . _

Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66207

Dear Geri:

. Sorry for the delay in replying to your May 21 letter concern-
.ing BM 5844 and BM 5845, 4180 cubic foot airslides for loading
" at your flour mills in Minneapolis.

Geri, you should have the Boston and Maine wire our C. R. Shinn,
Director = Car Service, Chicago, requesting we accept these cars
for ADM loadings. My discussion with Bob Woolery last week
confirmed the need for these two cars on traffic to B&M desti-
nations.

Sincegely,

7

istrict/Manager-Sales

" IRW:wim




ADM MILLING co

~—-—GeTi.

ADM'

SUITE 100, A4BSO W. 108th ST.  BOX 7007 SHAWNEE MISSION, KANSAS 88207 PHONE £15/381-7400

~ June 10, 1980

Mr. John Sullivan .
Marketing, Division Food and Agricultural
The Boston and Maine Railroad COmpany
150 Causeway Street - _
Boston, Massachusetts 02114

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

Attached letter from the Milwaukee regarding assignment of 2 airslide

o~

cars, BM 5844, BM 5845, to our -meeapolis facility 1s self-explanatory.
Please handle accordingly and advise should you need assistance.

Adm Assistant .
to V P Traffic

E‘Cl. 2
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ADM MILLING CO SUITE 100 4880 W, 1009th 87T, a0x 7007 SHAWNEE MISSION, KANS
' : ' V, Rer—™
May 21, 1980 e : | . '

Mr. R. J. Ratcliffe
Sales Representative
The Milwaukee Road
: 127 West 10 Street . =~
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 -

Dear Bob: i ' , i : ;

e have requested additional airslide equipment from the Boston
and Maine Railroad for our Minneapolis, Minnesota assignment.
The BEM has 2, 4180 cubic foot airslides - BM 5844 and BM 5845 -
available for our two- (2) flour mills at Minneapolis. Per Rule
CSR 16 and CHR 22 we -are requesting the Milwaukee acceptance of
these two cars for our service and request the Milwaukee wire
their concurrence" to the Boston and Maine at - \

Mr. John Sullivan _ : 2\
| Marketing, Division Food and Agricultural|
- . _ | The Boston and Maine Railroad Company

150 Causeway Street ' ']
Boston, Massachusetts 02114 J
' v

Your assistance l\'{s appreciafed._ : o -

T ol e
fi . Adm, Assistant =

. ces Mr. J. Sullivan<a{ THIS COPY FOR
et MNP By Inkela, i
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